# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4998498

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM DAVID MACMILLAN	05/31/2018
EVAN ALBERT SCHNIDMAN	05/31/2018
JOSEPH LYONS SUTHERLAND	06/01/2018
DANIEL JOHN SALMO	06/01/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRATTLE ANALYTICS, LLC	
Street Address:	20 SOUTH SARAH STREET	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63108	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15996716

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8167531000

Email: USPT@POLSINELLI.COM

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC
Address Line 1: 900 W 48TH PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078968-595822	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN R. BEDNARZ	
SIGNATURE: /John R. Bednarz/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=595822\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=595822\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504951751 REEL: 046030 FRAME: 0156

 $source = 595822\_Executed\_Assignment\#page 3.t if$ 

PATENT REEL: 046030 FRAME: 0157

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WILLIAM DAVID MACMILLAN from Saint Louis, Missouri, EVAN ALBERT SCHNIDMAN from Upton, Massachusetts, JOSEPH LYONS SUTHERLAND from Hoboken, New Jersey and DANIEL JOHN SALMO from Clayton, Missouri (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), for an invention (the "INVENTION") relating to an improvement in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR GENERATIVE PROGRAMMING (file No. 078968-595822) and has executed an application for a United States patent based thereon (claiming the benefit of provisional application No. 62/515,918, filed June 6, 2017, which is currently pending):

AND, WHEREAS, Prattle Analytics, LLC. having its principal place of business at 20 South Sarah Street, Saint Louis, Missouri, 63108 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including divisional, continuing or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof;

1 of 3

**PATENT** 

63867730.1

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

AND We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE;

AND We hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND We hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title and interest in said invention had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

2 of 3

upon the date	indicated below.	
Date: <u>5/31/</u>	2018	By: William David McMillan
	<b>NESS WHEREOF</b> , the Assig indicated below.	nor hereunto has executed this Assignmer
Date: <u>5/31/20</u>	18	By: La de Le Evan Albert Schnidman
	<b>NESS WHEREOF</b> , the Assig indicated below.	nor hereunto has executed this Assignmer
Date: 6/1/2	018	By:
<b>IN WIT</b> upon the date	<b>NESS WHEREOF</b> , the Assig indicated below.	nor hereunto has executed this Assignmer
Date: 6/1/20	018	By: Dan Salmo

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment

3 of 3

**RECORDED: 06/08/2018**